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No. R-203. Senate concurrent resolution honoring Paolo Rovetto for his
amazing disc jockeying achievements.

(S.C.R.24)

By Senators Campbell and Doyle,

Whereas, Paolo Rovetto, popularly known as Dj Don P, is a respected

Vermont disc jockey, and

Whereas, this would hardly be considered an unusual circumstance except

that Dj Don P is a mere nine years old, and

Whereas, his phenomenal skills and personality were first exhibited at the

age of one when he began exploring the turntables in his father’s sound

system, and he quickly started learning the system’s operational

mechanics, and

Whereas, at the age of two, Dj Don P debuted as a disc jockey as the

opening act for a reggae star and in front of 650 persons, and

Whereas, his skills have grown in sophistication, and he has hosted musical

performances at music festivals and clubs, and

Whereas, Dj Don P has been invited to perform at Montpelier’s First Night

and at Higher Ground, one of the state’s premier music performance clubs, and

Whereas, in his less illustrious role as third grader Paolo Rovetto, he attends

a Montpelier area Waldorf School, and

Whereas, Paolo Rovetto is the son of Carlo Rovetto, the owner of the

popular Positive Pie restaurants in Plainfield and Montpelier, who is carefully

supervising his young son’s budding musical career, now therefore be it
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Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Paolo Rovetto for his amazing disc

jockeying achievements, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Paolo Rovetto in Montpelier.


